# 504363609 05/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4410301

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS BAUMEISTER				02/13/2017	
DAVIDE DENTE				07/08/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	BAYER	ISCF	E MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGE	SELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	PETUE	LRIN	IG 130		
City:	MUNIC	Н			
State/Country:	GERMA	ANY			
Postal Code:	80809				
Name:	MAGNA	A CLC	DSURES S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA FR	ANCI	IA 101		
City:	GUASTICCE-COLLESALVETTI				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	57014				
PROPERTY NUMBERS					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1491	3338		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		• •	851-9348		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:			510633		
			ian@mwe.com		
_			ERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 1700			
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	NE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:		090922-0476		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN D. MAGLUYAN, REG. NO. 56,867		
SIGNATURE:			/John D. Magluyan/		

DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=090922-0476Assignment#page1.tif			
source=090922-0476Assignment#page2.tif			
source=090922-0476Assignment#page3.tif			
source=090922-0476Assignment#page4.tif			

#### Docket No.: 090922-0476

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

(1)	Thomas BAUMEISTER	(4)	tta a balan a	ing an
(2)	Davide DENTE	(5)		
(3)		(6)		1

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Petuelring 130 80809 Munich GERMANY

Magna Closures S.p.A.

Via Francia 101

57014 Guasticce-Collesalvetti

ITALY

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

### A SAFETY-RELEVANT SYSTEM IN A VEHICLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 19, 2016, and identified by United States Application No. 14/913,338;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the registered practitioners of McDermott Will & Emery LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application as necessary;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reviews and re-examinations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

and the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, extended, divisional, reissued, substituted, renewed, continued, continued-in-part, reviewed and re-examined

Page 1 of 2

DM\_US 70398865-1 090922.0476

## PATENT REEL: 042448 FRAME: 0405

Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to execute any papers by or for said ASSIGNEE, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
		13.02.2017
Name: Thomas BAL	MEISTER	
		·········
Name: Davide DEN		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		

DM\_US 70398865-1.090922.0476

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 042448 FRAME: 0406

Docket No.: 090922-0476

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Thomas BAUMEISTER	(4)	8
(2)	Davide DENTE	(5)	
(3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(6)	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Petuelring 130		
80809 Munich		
GERMANY		
Magna Closures S.p.A.		
Via Francia 101		
57014 Guasticce-Collesa	lvetti	
ITALY		

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

#### A SAFETY-RELEVANT SYSTEM IN A VEHICLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 19, 2016, and identified by United States Application No. 14/913,338;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the registered practitioners of McDermott Will & Emery LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application as necessary;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reviews and re-examinations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

and the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, extended, divisional, reissued, substituted, renewed, continued, continued-in-part, reviewed and re-examined

DM US 70398865-1.090922.0476

Page 1 of 2

Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to execute any papers by or for said ASSIGNEE, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)		
	Name: Thomas BAUMEISTER	
2)	Name: Davide DENTE	<u>8 July 2016</u>
3)		
,	Name:	
4)		
	Name:	
5)		
	Name:	
6)		
	Name:	

DM\_US 70398865-1.090922.0476

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 042448 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 05/11/2017**